Coal to Aromatics (the “CTX) is going to embrace further growth during the implementation of the 13th Five-Year National
Development Plan;

• With the promulgation and implementation of related laws and regulations, including the Environmental Protection Law,
and the increasing requirements for environmental protection and energy saving, the oil refining and petrochemical industry
will accelerate its upgrading for environmental protection, energy saving and emission reduction to provide broad market
prospect and bring new business opportunities to the Company.

(2)  Operation Overview

During the Reporting Period, the Group’s total revenue and net profits attributable to the Company’s shareholders were
RMB45.498 billion and RMB3.318 billion, respectively. As at the end of the Reporting Period, the Group’s backlog was
RMB111.100 billion. The value of new contracts entered into by the Group during the Reporting Period was RMB52.676 billion.

The business of the Group is mainly comprised of four segments: (1) Engineering, consulting and licensing; (2) EPC Contracting;
(3) Construction; and (4) Equipment manufacturing.

2015
ANNUAL
REPORT

SINOPEC
ENGINEERING
(GROUP) CO., LTD.

2015
ANNUAL
REPORT

SINOPEC
ENGINEERING
(GROUP) CO., LTD.

24 25

B
u

sin
ess R

eview
 an

d
 P

ro
sp

ects

The following table sets forth the revenue generated from each of the segments and their respective percentage of the Group’s
total revenue (before inter-segment elimination) during the periods indicated:

Year ended 31 December

2015 2014

Revenue
Percentage of
total revenue Revenue

Percentage of
total revenue Change

(RMB ’000) (%) (RMB ’000) (%) (%)

Engineering, consulting and licensing 2,625,673 5.3 3,645,174 6.8 (28.0)

EPC Contracting 27,838,722 56.5 30,132,251 56.2 (7.6)

Construction 18,123,282 36.8 19,159,750 35.7 (5.4)

Equipment manufacturing 679,517 1.4 704,107 1.3 (3.5)

Subtotal 49,267,194 100.0 53,641,282 100.0 (8.2)

Total after inter-segment elimination (1) 45,498,354 N/A 49,345,959 N/A (7.8)

Note:
(1) The total after inter-segment elimination means the aggregate revenue generated from each business segment after inter-segment elimination
to exclude the impact of inter-segment transactions. Inter-segment elimination mainly arises from the inter-segment sales to the EPC Contracting
segment made by the construction and equipment manufacturing segments.

2015
ANNUAL
REPORT

SINOPEC
ENGINEERING
(GROUP) CO., LTD.

2015
ANNUAL
REPORT

SINOPEC
ENGINEERING
(GROUP) CO., LTD.

24 25
B

u
sin

ess R
eview

 an
d

 P
ro

sp
ects

During the Reporting Period, the total revenue of the Group was RMB45.498 billion, a decrease of 7.8% from the same period